
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: New, Chair; Gilmore, Vice Chair; 

Brooks, Herndon, Lopez, Ortega

Committee Staff: Jonathan Griffin

Wednesday, March 13, 2019, 1:30 PM

City and County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Concrete Works of Colorado Inc. 

for $19,821,807 and for seven months for the 

rehabilitation of the Pikes Peak Parking facility, including 

removing and reconditioning pavement, placing 17 new 

concrete shelter islands with new enclosed shelter 

buildings, milling existing parking areas and placing 

concrete pavement overlay, updating electrical, HVAC, 

and lighting, and other services, at Denver International 

Airport (201845783).

19-0222

Amends a contract with Airport and Aviation Professionals 

Inc. by adding $2,000,000 for a new total of $5,226,022 

for professional liaison services to represent the 

collective views of airlines and provide a common point 

of contact for the airport and airlines to address complex 

issues including lease negotiations, providing technical 

services on capital planning, providing airline expertise 

on capital projects that significantly impact airline 

operations, and other services, at Denver International 

Airport. No Change to contract duration (201311731-02).

19-0223

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14763
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14764


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, March 13, 2019

Approves a contract with Intermountain Electric Inc. for 

$760,000 and for four years for timely and scheduled 

testing and preventative maintenance of the electrical 

switchgears at Denver International Airport (201842074).

19-0224

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14765

